Received Oct 10, 2025 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-250774

Tariff No.	13				_	14	Orig	inal Page No.	2
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>C</u>	Columbia F	River Dispos	al, Inc. G-51				
	All pages contained in tariff and/or any support the same as, or are by indicates an original page. Page Number Title Page 1 Check Sheet 2 Item Index 3 Item Index 4 Item Index 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 15A 16 17 18 19 20 21	n this tariff ar lements to th efore, the iss	e listed be e tariff liste	CHECK low in conse	SHEET ecutive order. age have issu	ie dates th	at are	Current Revision	
				Supplemen	ts in Effect				
_	Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date:	October 10, 2025		((For Official	Use Only)	Effe	ctive Date:	November 24, 2	025
Docket No.	TG		Date:			_ By:			

Tariff No.	13											5	5 Revised Page No.					32
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Columbia River Disposal, Inc. G-51																
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup																		
Service Area	a:																	
			Size or Type of Co															
Permanent Service			1 Yard	(4)		Yard	(A)	Φ.	2 Yard	(4)	Φ.	3 Yard	/A)		Yard	(4)	6 Yard	_
First Pick	Rent (if applicable)	\$ \$			\$	19.22 19.58	(A)	\$	22.74 25.62	(A)	\$	29.83 34.27	(A)	\$	36.07 41.84	(A)		
	ditional Pickup	\$			\$	19.58		\$	25.62	(A)	\$	34.27	(A)	\$	41.84	(A)		
Special F		\$	19.54	(A)	\$	28.89	(A)	\$	38.12	(A)	\$	48.16	(A)	\$	56.67	(A)		+
Temporary		Ψ	10.01	(/ \/	ļΨ	20.00	(, ,)	ļΨ	00.12	(, ,)	ļΨ	10.10	(, ()	ĮΨ	00.01	(71)		
Initial Del		\$	14.70	(A)	\$	15.56	(A)	\$	16.49	(A)	\$	19.27	(A)	\$	21.46	(A)		
Pickup R		\$			\$	28.89		\$	38.12	(A)	\$	48.16	(A)	\$	56.67	(A)		
Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$	2.20	(A)	\$	2.20	(A)	\$	2.94	(A)	\$	3.35	(A)	\$	3.63	(A)		
Rent Per	Month	\$	24.53	(A)	\$	28.22	(A)	\$	33.01	(A)	\$	42.30	(A)	\$	50.32	(A)		
Note 2:	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.																	
Note 3:	Gate Charge:	\$1.15 pe	er pickup															
Note 4:	Unlocking Charge:	\$0.86 pe	er pickup															
Issued By:	: Brian Vandenburg																	
Issue Date:	: October 10, 2025						0.65						E	Effecti	ve Date:		November 24, 20	25
						(For	Offici	ai U	Jse Only)									
Docket No.	TG		Date:					Ву:										
															-			

Tariff No. <u>13</u>										Original Page No. <u>34</u>					
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Co	olumbia R	iver Dis	spos	al, Inc. G	_								
registered	Trade Name(S)														
		<u>Item</u>	260 Dr	ор Вох	Ser	vice To	Dispo	osal S	Site and F	Return					
	Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)														
			Ra	ites sta	ted p	per drop b	oox, pe	er pic	kup						
Service Are	ea:														
		_						0:							
Permanent Service 10 Yard 20 Yard 30 Yard															
		\$	71.67	(A)	\$	71.67	(A)	\$	155.96	(A)	40 Yard ***				
Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Pickup			79.74	(A)	\$	79.74	(A)	\$	119.62	(A)	***				
	ditional Pickup	\$ \$	79.74	(A)	\$	79.74	(A)		119.62	(A)	***				
Special F		Ψ	10.14	(/-()	Ψ	13.14	(//)	Ψ	110.02	(//)					
Temporary					_		<u> </u>								
Initial De		\$	49.19	(A)	\$	49.19	(A)	\$	49.19	(A)	***				
Pickup R		\$	110.42	(A)	\$	110.42	(A)	\$	159.14	(A)	***				
Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$	7.97	(A)	\$	7.97	(A)	\$	7.97	(A)	***				
Rent Per		\$	122.33	(A)	\$	122.33	(A)	\$	122.33	(A)	***				
Note 3:	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$4.27 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.														
Accessoria	I charges assessed (lids	, tarping, unlo	ocking, un	latchin	g, et	c.):									
Note 4:	Gate Charge:	\$1.15 pe	r pickup		***		***								
Note 5:	Unlocking Charge:	\$0.86 pe	r pickup		***		***								
Issued By	y: Brian Vandenburg														
										fective Date: November 24, 2025					
				(F	or O	official Us	e Only	<i>)</i>							
								_							
Docket No. TG Date: By:															